having a paid general subscription circulation in said County, with entrance into the United States mails as second class 
matter in Caddo County, and published and printed in said County where delivered to the United States mail, that said news­
paper has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said County during a period of one hundred four (104) con­
secutive weeks immediately prior to the first publication of the attached notice, advertisement or publication; and that said 
newspaper comes within the requirements of Title 25, Oklahoma Statute 108 effective November 1, 1983, and complies 
with all other requirements of the laws of Oklahoma with reference to legal publication.